IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellants,

v.

CASE NO. 75,029

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
Appellee.

SID J. WAY

FEB 10 1930 C

Depoty Clerk

On Appeal from the Florida Public Service Commission

ANSWER BRIEF
OF
UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

Jerry M. Johns
Vice President-General Counsel
United Telephone Company of
Florida
Post Office Box 5000
Altamonte Springs, FL
32716-5000

(407)889-6016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I - WHETHER RULE 25-14.003, F.A.C. HAS BEEN VIOLATED	5
POINT II - WHETHER RULE 25-14.003, F.A.C. SHOULD BE STRICTLY INTERPRETED	14
POINT III - WHETHER SUBSEQUENT EMERGENCY CHANGES TO THE TAX RULE ARE RELEVANT	16
POINT IV - WHETHER THE COMMISSION IGNORES RATE INCREASES WHEN DETERMINING TAX SAVINGS REFUNDS	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
Doyle v. Tutan, 110 So.2d 42 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1959)	1 4
Gleason v. Leadership Housing, Inc., 327 So.2d 101 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	14
Gulf Power Co. v. Bevis, 289 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1974)	8
<pre>Head v. Lane, 495 So.2d 821 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)</pre>	13
United Contractors, Inc. v. United Construction Corp., 187 So.2d 695 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1966)	13
Florida Statutes	
Section 364.14, Florida Statutes 1987	6
Other Authorities	
Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 861145-PU, In re: Investigation into the Effect of 1986 Federal Tax Reform on Revenue Requirements for Regulated Utilities, Order No. 17429	13
Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 890486-TL, In re: Petition by Citizens of Florida to compel compliance with Rule 25-14.003, F.A.C., by United Telephone Company of Florida regarding calculation of and method for refunding 1988 tax savings, Order No. 22060	6
